Carol DeSoto

From: applications@charlescountymd.gov on behalf of Charles County Government

<applications@charlescountymd.gov>

Sent: Thursday, September 30, 2021 10:37 AM

To: Public Record

Subject: *NEW SUBMISSION* Comprehensive Plan Amendment – Lands Surrounding Maryland

Airport

[External Content Warning] This message is from an external sender. Please exercise caution when opening attachments and hover over any links before clicking.

Comprehensive Plan Amendment – Lands Surrounding Maryland Airport

Submission #: 1209342

IP Address: 69.251.104.220 **Submission Date:** 09/30/2021 10:36 **Survey Time:** 6 minutes, 44 seconds

You have a new online form submission.

Note: all answers displaying "*****" are marked as sensitive and must be viewed after your login.

Public Hearing Comment Form

Questions or More Information (301) 645-0570

Name

Robert Stark Jr

Address

4457 JordenLane Waldorf, MD 20601

Phone

3017059914

Email

sharkbat52@gmail.com

Are you:

Against Topic

Comment

I oppose the amendment to remove the Watershed Conservation District designation from around the airport. The WCD designation was put there in response to urgent warnings from state and federal agencies. The science is well-established that WCD is critically needed to keep Mattawoman Creek from going over the tipping point of irreversible decline. Removing the WCD designation, as discussed by all parties, would lead to intense expansion of the airport, resulting in an unacceptable increase in the exposure of the community, especially schoolchildren only 700 yards away. Save the Creek and Save the Community. I do not understand how 4 of the County Commissioners at the hearing voted for the amendment. You do not understand the economic value of this watershed. Mattawoman Creek is one of the few places left in Maryland where you have great fishing that attracts anglers from all across the

USA that come to Charles County to compete at fishing tournaments. They spend money at restaurants, hotels/motels and gas stations. The message you are sending is a wrong one. I think this will be reflected in the next election for Charles County Commissioner.

Upload File(s)

Thank you,
Charles County, MD

This is an automated message generated by Granicus. Please do not reply directly to this email.